
Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Ben Albritton 12/22/2024 1

10/11/2022

10/21/2022

11/21/2022

11/21/2022

01/03/2023

01/09/2023

02/21/2023

03/15/2023

03/21/2023

04/17/2023

04/17/2023

04/21/2023

$2,347.00

$7.00

$562.00

$7.00

$1,500.00

$289.00

$7.00

$369.00

$7.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$19.00

PAC Financial Management

Truist Bank

PAC Financial Management

Truist Bank

Punta Gorda History Center,
Inc.

PAC Financial Management

Truist Bank

PAC Financial Management

Truist Bank

Drug Free Hardee, Inc.

Building a Better Economy
PC

Truist Bank

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3522 Thomasville Road

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3522 Thomasville Road

Post Office Box 512557

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3522 Thomasville Road

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3522 Thomasville Road

303 West Main Street

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

3522 Thomasville Road

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Punta Gorda, FL 33951

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Wauchula, FL 33873

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Sponsorship/Advertising

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Contribution

Service Charge

Contribution



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Ben Albritton 12/22/2024 2

05/14/2023

05/18/2023

05/30/2023

06/22/2023

06/27/2023

07/24/2023

09/19/2023

09/21/2023

10/03/2023

10/11/2023

11/07/2023

12/05/2023

$717.66

$20.00

$222.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$354.00

$1,000.00

$897.00

$1,500.00

$245,877.29

$670.00

$200.30

PAC Financial Management

Truist Bank

PAC Financial Management

Clemente Canabal
Campaign

David Mulicka Campaign

PAC Financial Management

Thomson Brock Luger &
Company

PAC Financial Management

Punta Gorda History Center,
Inc.

Cap Fin, LLC

PAC Financial Management

Anedot

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3522 Thomasville Road

8489 Cabin Hill Road

156 Northeast 26 Avenue

1375 Jackson Street Suite 202

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3375- G Capital Circle Northeast

8489 Cabin Hill Road

Post Office Box 512557

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Homestead, FL 33033

Fort Myers , FL 33901

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Punta Gorda, FL 33951

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

New Orleans, LA 70117

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Treasurer Services

Homestead City Council Seat 6

Lee County Commissioner District 3

Treasurer Services

Accounting

Treasurer Services

Sponsorship/ Advertising

Fundraising

Service Charge

Treasurer Services



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Ben Albritton 12/22/2024 3

12/14/2023

12/15/2023

12/18/2023

12/18/2023

12/26/2023

01/05/2024

01/22/2024

02/12/2024

03/09/2024

03/09/2024

03/25/2024

04/01/2024

$11,000.00

$11,780.00

$569.75

$750.00

$270.00

$1,000.00

$7.00

$1,050.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

Data Targeting, Inc.

Data Targeting, Inc.

Florida Finance Strategies

Data Targeting, Inc.

PAC Financial Management

Ronald E. Oakley Camapign

Truist Bank

PAC Financial Management

Hardee County Republican
Executive Committee

Charlotte County Republican
Executive Committee

Layla Collins Campaign

Highlands County
Republican Executive
Committee

6211 Northwest 132nd Street

6211 Northwest 132nd Street

111-B East College Avenue

6211 Northwest 132nd Street

8489 Cabin Hill Road

32715 Timber Hill Drive

3522 Thomasville Road

8489 Cabin Hill Road

Post Office Box 1958

 Post Office Box 380033

7853 Gunn Highway Box 260

Post Office Box 7987

Gainesville, FL 32653

Gainesville, FL 32653

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Gainesville, FL 32653

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Dade City, FL 33523

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Wauchula, FL 33873

Port Charlotte, FL 33938

Tampa, FL 33626

Sebring, FL 33872

Research

Direct Mail

Reim- Event Venue, Food and Beverage

Direct Mail

Treasurer Services

Pasco County Commissioner District 1

Service Charge

Treasurer Services

Event Sponsorship

Event Sponsorship

Sponsorship/Event Tickets

Hillsborough County School Board District
1
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Date Updated PageExpenditures
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04/11/2024

04/16/2024

04/29/2024

05/03/2024

05/09/2024

05/28/2024

06/07/2024

06/10/2024

06/11/2024

06/17/2024

07/01/2024

07/23/2024

$106.25

$6,000.00

$409.50

$10,000.00

$20.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,000.00

$25,000.00

$720.00

$1,000.00

Coates Law Firm, PL

Drug Free Hardee, Inc.

PAC Financial Management

Data Targeting, Inc.

Truist Bank

Highlands County Citrus
Growers Association, Inc.

Mary Blanco Campaign

Champion for Children
Foundation of Highlands
County, Inc.
Gene Murtha Campaign

Republican Party of Florida

PAC Financial Management

Mike Greenwell Campaign

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

303 West Main Street

8489 Cabin Hill Road

6211 Northwest 132nd Street

3522 Thomasville Road

6419 U.S. Highway 27 South

2600 South Douglas Road Suite
900

419 East Center Avenue

26460 Feathersound Drive

420 East Jefferson Street

8489 Cabin Hill Road

1375 Jackson Street Suite 202

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Wauchula, FL 33873

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Gainesville, FL 32653

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Sebring, FL 33876

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Sebring, FL 33870

Punta Gorda, FL 33955

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Fort Myers, FL 33901

Legal fees

Event Sponsorship

Treasurer Services

Research

Service Charge

Membership Dues

Miami Dade School Board District 7

Event Sponsorship

Charlotte County State Committeeman

Contribution

Lee County Commissioner Seat 5

Treasurer Services
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07/25/2024

08/03/2024

08/07/2024

08/19/2024

09/05/2024

09/08/2024

09/12/2024

09/23/2024

09/23/2024

10/03/2024

10/07/2024

10/08/2024

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$700,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$200.30

$1,000.00

$1,238.70

$5.00

$710.00

$500.00

$112.50

Corey Simon Campaign

Data Targeting, Inc.

Republican State Leadership
Committee

Highlands County Citrus
Growers Association, Inc.

Donnie Edenfield Campaign

Anedot

Thomson Brock Luger &
Company

PAC Financial Management

Truist Bank

Charlotte Desoto Building
Industry Association

Hardee County Chamber of
Commerce

Coates Law Firm, PL

Post Office Box 16121

6211 Northwest 132nd Street

1201 F Street Northwest, Suite
675

6419 U.S. Highway 27 South

2623 McKinnie Road

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

3375- G Capital Circle Northeast

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3522 Thomasville Road

17984 Toledo Blade Boulevard

Post Office Box 683

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Gainesville, FL 32653

Washington, DC 20004

Sebring, FL 33876

Grand Ridge, FL 32442

New Orleans, LA 70117

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Port Charlotte, FL 33948

Wauchula, FL 33873

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Senate District 3

Political Consulting

Contribution

Event Sponsorship

Jackson County Sheriff

Service Charge

Accounting

Treasurer Services

Service Charge - Prior Period

Membership dues

Legal

Event Sponsorship



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Ben Albritton 12/22/2024 6

10/16/2024

10/22/2024

10/26/2024

10/31/2024

11/03/2024

11/07/2024

11/21/2024

11/23/2024

11/25/2024

11/27/2024

11/29/2024

12/01/2024

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$40.30

$300,000.00

$8.30

$1,200.00

$10.59

$8,416.90

$3,324.50

$11,092.20

$10,656.90

$2,682.40

Corey Simon Campaign

Data Targeting, Inc.

Anedot

Florida Republican
Senatorial Campaign
Committee, Inc.
Anedot

Hardee Athletic Foundation,
Inc.

Truist Bank

Anedot

Anedot

Anedot

Anedot

Anedot

Post Office Box 16121

6211 Northwest 132nd Street

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

2640-A Mitcham Drive

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

Post Office Box 1743

3522 Thomasville Road

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Gainesville, FL 32653

New Orleans, LA 70117

Tallahassee, FL 32308

New Orleans, LA 70117

Wauchula, FL 33873

Tallahassee, FL 32309

New Orleans, LA 70117

New Orleans, LA 70117

New Orleans, LA 70117

New Orleans, LA 70117

New Orleans, LA 70117

Senate District 3

Political Consulting

Service Charge

Contribution

Service Charge

Event sponsorship

Service Charge

Service Charge

Service Charge

Service Charge

Service Charge

Service Charge



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
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12/02/2024

12/03/2024

12/05/2024

12/07/2024

12/12/2024

12/13/2024

12/16/2024

12/16/2024

$4,108.50

$4,102.70

$7,787.40

$87.50

$2,500.00

$117.50

$100.00

$900.00

PAC Financial Management

Anedot

Anedot

Anedot

Peace River Rodeo
Association

Anedot

Highlands County Citrus
Growers Association, Inc.

Kiwanis Club of Wauchula

8489 Cabin Hill Road

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

Post Office Box 835

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

6419 U.S. Highway 27 South

Post Office Box 876

Tallahassee, FL 32311

New Orleans, LA 70117

New Orleans, LA 70117

New Orleans, LA 70117

Wauchula, FL 33873

New Orleans, LA 70117

Sebring, FL 33876

Wauchula, FL 33873

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Service Charge

Service Charge

Sponsorship/Event tickets

Service Charge

Membership Dues

Event Sponsorship


