### Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

1

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
10/11/2022	\$2,347.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
10/21/2022	\$7.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
11/21/2022	\$562.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
11/21/2022	\$7.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
01/03/2023	\$1,500.00	Punta Gorda History Center, Inc.	Post Office Box 512557	Punta Gorda, FL 33951	Sponsorship/Advertising
01/09/2023	\$289.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
02/21/2023	\$7.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
03/15/2023	\$369.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
03/21/2023	\$7.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
04/17/2023	\$5,000.00	Drug Free Hardee, Inc.	303 West Main Street	Wauchula, FL 33873	Contribution
04/17/2023	\$10,000.00	Building a Better Economy PC	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Contribution
04/21/2023	\$19.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge

### Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

2

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
05/14/2023	\$717.66	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
05/18/2023	\$20.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
05/30/2023	\$222.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
06/22/2023	\$1,000.00	Clemente Canabal Campaign	156 Northeast 26 Avenue	Homestead, FL 33033	Homestead City Council Seat 6
06/27/2023	\$1,000.00	David Mulicka Campaign	1375 Jackson Street Suite 202	Fort Myers , FL 33901	Lee County Commissioner District 3
07/24/2023	\$354.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
09/19/2023	\$1,000.00	Thomson Brock Luger & Company	3375- G Capital Circle Northeast	Tallahassee, FL 32317	Accounting
09/21/2023	\$897.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
10/03/2023	\$1,500.00	Punta Gorda History Center, Inc.	Post Office Box 512557	Punta Gorda, FL 33951	Sponsorship/ Advertising
10/11/2023	\$245,877.29	Cap Fin, LLC	111-B East College Avenue	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Fundraising
11/07/2023	\$670.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
12/05/2023	\$200.30	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge

## Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

3

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
12/14/2023	\$11,000.00	Data Targeting, Inc.	6211 Northwest 132nd Street	Gainesville, FL 32653	Research
12/15/2023	\$11,780.00	Data Targeting, Inc.	6211 Northwest 132nd Street	Gainesville, FL 32653	Direct Mail
12/18/2023	\$569.75	Florida Finance Strategies	111-B East College Avenue	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Reim- Event Venue, Food and Beverage
12/18/2023	\$750.00	Data Targeting, Inc.	6211 Northwest 132nd Street	Gainesville, FL 32653	Direct Mail
12/26/2023	\$270.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
01/05/2024	\$1,000.00	Ronald E. Oakley Camapign	32715 Timber Hill Drive	Dade City, FL 33523	Pasco County Commissioner District 1
01/22/2024	\$7.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
02/12/2024	\$1,050.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
03/09/2024	\$5,000.00	Hardee County Republican Executive Committee	Post Office Box 1958	Wauchula, FL 33873	Event Sponsorship
03/09/2024	\$10,000.00	Charlotte County Republican Executive Committee	Post Office Box 380033	Port Charlotte, FL 33938	Event Sponsorship
03/25/2024	\$1,000.00	Layla Collins Campaign	7853 Gunn Highway Box 260	Tampa, FL 33626	Hillsborough County School Board District 1
04/01/2024	\$3,000.00	Highlands County Republican Executive Committee	Post Office Box 7987	Sebring, FL 33872	Sponsorship/Event Tickets

## Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
04/11/2024	\$106.25	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal fees
04/16/2024	\$6,000.00	Drug Free Hardee, Inc.	303 West Main Street	Wauchula, FL 33873	Event Sponsorship
04/29/2024	\$409.50	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
05/03/2024	\$10,000.00	Data Targeting, Inc.	6211 Northwest 132nd Street	Gainesville, FL 32653	Research
05/09/2024	\$20.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
05/28/2024	\$100.00	Highlands County Citrus Growers Association, Inc.	6419 U.S. Highway 27 South	Sebring, FL 33876	Membership Dues
06/07/2024	\$1,000.00	Mary Blanco Campaign	2600 South Douglas Road Suite 900	Coral Gables, FL 33134	Miami Dade School Board District 7
06/10/2024	\$3,000.00	Champion for Children Foundation of Highlands County, Inc.	419 East Center Avenue	Sebring, FL 33870	Event Sponsorship
06/11/2024	\$1,000.00	Gene Murtha Campaign	26460 Feathersound Drive	Punta Gorda, FL 33955	Charlotte County State Committeeman
06/17/2024	\$25,000.00	Republican Party of Florida	420 East Jefferson Street	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Contribution
07/01/2024	\$720.00	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
07/23/2024	\$1,000.00	Mike Greenwell Campaign	1375 Jackson Street Suite 202	Fort Myers, FL 33901	Lee County Commissioner Seat 5

## Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
07/25/2024	\$1,000.00	Corey Simon Campaign	Post Office Box 16121	Tallahassee, FL 32317	Senate District 3
08/03/2024	\$5,000.00	Data Targeting, Inc.	6211 Northwest 132nd Street	Gainesville, FL 32653	Political Consulting
08/07/2024	\$700,000.00	Republican State Leadership Committee	1201 F Street Northwest, Suite 675	Washington, DC 20004	Contribution
08/19/2024	\$1,500.00	Highlands County Citrus Growers Association, Inc.	6419 U.S. Highway 27 South	Sebring, FL 33876	Event Sponsorship
09/05/2024	\$1,000.00	Donnie Edenfield Campaign	2623 McKinnie Road	Grand Ridge, FL 32442	Jackson County Sheriff
09/08/2024	\$200.30	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
09/12/2024	\$1,000.00	Thomson Brock Luger & Company	3375- G Capital Circle Northeast	Tallahassee, FL 32317	Accounting
09/23/2024	\$1,238.70	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
09/23/2024	\$5.00	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge - Prior Period
10/03/2024	\$710.00	Charlotte Desoto Building Industry Association	17984 Toledo Blade Boulevard	Port Charlotte, FL 33948	Membership dues
10/07/2024	\$500.00	Hardee County Chamber of Commerce	Post Office Box 683	Wauchula, FL 33873	Event Sponsorship
10/08/2024	\$112.50	Coates Law Firm, PL	115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1	Tallahassee, FL 32301	Legal

## Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
10/16/2024	\$1,000.00	Corey Simon Campaign	Post Office Box 16121	Tallahassee, FL 32317	Senate District 3
10/22/2024	\$5,000.00	Data Targeting, Inc.	6211 Northwest 132nd Street	Gainesville, FL 32653	Political Consulting
10/26/2024	\$40.30	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
10/31/2024	\$300,000.00	Florida Republican Senatorial Campaign Committee, Inc.	2640-A Mitcham Drive	Tallahassee, FL 32308	Contribution
11/03/2024	\$8.30	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
11/07/2024	\$1,200.00	Hardee Athletic Foundation, Inc.	Post Office Box 1743	Wauchula, FL 33873	Event sponsorship
11/21/2024	\$10.59	Truist Bank	3522 Thomasville Road	Tallahassee, FL 32309	Service Charge
11/23/2024	\$8,416.90	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
11/25/2024	\$3,324.50	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
11/27/2024	\$11,092.20	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
11/29/2024	\$10,656.90	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
12/01/2024	\$2,682.40	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge

### Friends of Ben Albritton

Date Updated 12/22/2024

7

Date	Amount	Payee	Address	City / State / Zipcode	Purpose
12/02/2024	\$4,108.50	PAC Financial Management	8489 Cabin Hill Road	Tallahassee, FL 32311	Treasurer Services
12/03/2024	\$4,102.70	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
12/05/2024	\$7,787.40	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
12/07/2024	\$87.50	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
12/12/2024	\$2,500.00	Peace River Rodeo Association	Post Office Box 835	Wauchula, FL 33873	Sponsorship/Event tickets
12/13/2024	\$117.50	Anedot	1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770	New Orleans, LA 70117	Service Charge
12/16/2024	\$100.00	Highlands County Citrus Growers Association, Inc.	6419 U.S. Highway 27 South	Sebring, FL 33876	Membership Dues
12/16/2024	\$900.00	Kiwanis Club of Wauchula	Post Office Box 876	Wauchula, FL 33873	Event Sponsorship